
General Manager 

No.2452/HIDCO/Admn-3082/2015(Pt) 
	

Date: 07/07/2017 

ANNOUNCEMENT OF SHORTLISTED BIDDERS 

With reference to Memo No.1479/HIDCO/ADMN-3082/2015(Pt.) dated 24/04/2017 and 

subsequent corrigendum published regarding extension of date vide no. 2159/HIDCO/ADMN-

3082/2015(Pt.) dated 20/06/2017 for selection of operator for operation and maintenance of 

Hotel property co-located at Biswa Bangla Convention Centre, after evaluation of technical 

bids, the following bidders are found to be eligible for participation in the E-auction which is 

scheduled to be held on 12/07/2017 from 11.30 hours to 14.30 hours. 

1. Park Hotels 

2. Sarovar Hotels 

3. Consortium of Lead Proof Engineering and Concept Hospitality 

All eligible bidders are requested to refer to the RFP documents for detailed procedure of 

participation in the E-auction. 

No.2452/1(1)/HIDCO/Admn-3082/2015(Pt) 

Copy forwarded for information and necessary 

Shri Vikash Kumar Jaiswal 

Regional Manager 

Eastern Regional Office 

MSTC Ltd. 

225-F, A.J.0 Bose Road 

Kolkata - 700 020 

General Mana 	n) 

Date 07/0 /2017 

action to : 

with a request to inform all bidders including 

ineligible bidders accordingly. He is also 

requested to return EMD to all ineligible/ 

unsuccessful bidders immediately after 

completion of e-auction. 

WEST BENGAL HOUSING INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD. 
(A Govt. of West Bengal Undertaking) 

"HIDCO BHABAN", Premises No.: 35 - 1111, Biswa Bangla Sarani, 3rd Rotary, New Town, Kolkata-700156 
Telephone : (033) 2324-6037/6038, Fax No. : (033) 2324-4833/3016/6009, e-mail : vibhidcoltd@gmail.com  / info wbhidco.in 

Website : www.wbhidcoltd.com  CIN : U70101WB1999S6C089276 


	Page 1

